Republic of the Philippines
Department of Health
NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL
2332 Chino Roces Avenue extension, Taguig City
Tel./Fax No. 816-4239
Website: www.nnc.gov.ph

Request for Quotation

The National Nutrition Council is requesting quotation for the supply and delivery to
consignees of Nutribun for the NNC’s “Tutok Kainan” Dietary Supplementation Program
for Pregnant Women with the following specifications:

Specifications:

1. Quantity: 1,458,960 servings

2. Nutritious bun or Nutribun, at least 80 grams in weight with minimum of 500 calories
per serving, preferably from local DOST-FNRI adopters in the
region/province for 60 days distribution on January and March 2021.

3. Shelf-life of at least 5 days more from the date of delivery to end-user

4. Properly labelled in accordance with FDA regulations and in 5 pieces per box/bag
packaging.

5. For distribution and delivery to the cities/municipalities per attached distribution list

6. Local supplier/s preferred, e.g. supplier’s office preferably located in adjacent
municipality or province or region.

Prospective bidders must submit the following eligibility documents:

1. Mayor’s Permit

Philgeps Certificate of Registration

Certification from DOST that the suppliers are DOST-FNRI adopters / FDA registered
in the region/province/municipality

Income Tax Return or Annual Income Tax Returm

5. Omnibus Sworn Statement

6. Bid Securing Declaration

W

i

Deadline for Submission of Proposals: December 17, 2020 at 10:00 a.m.

Terms of Payment: Full payment after issuance of NNC’s Certificate of Inspection and
Acceptance and submission of the Billing Invoice, Invoice Receipt for Property (IRP) and
Delivery and Confirmation Receipt duly signed by the consignees.

Total Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) — P 16,048,560.00 @ P22/serving

The NNC reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to declare the bidding a failure or
waive any or all information or to award such bids to the supplier whose bid is considered
most advantageous to government. For more details, please call the BAC Secretariat at
telephone number 8816-4239.

CHONA M. FERNANDEZ
Chair, Bids and Awards Committee



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Health
NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL

TUTOK KAINAN
Dietary Supplementation Program for Pregnant Women

Distribution List

Province No. of barangays Nos ol pregnifnt.women

beneficiaries
Camarines Sur 1063 6,355
1|BAAO 30 97
2|BALATAN 17 105
3|BATO 33 80
4|BOMBON 8 72
5|BUHI 38 253
6|BULA 33 101
7|CABUSAO 9 46
8|CALABANGA 48 295
9|CAMALIGAN 13 58
10|CANAMAN 24 51
11|CARAMOAN 19 145
12|{DEL GALLEGO 32 197
13|GAINZA 8 47
14{GARCHITORENA 22 151
15{GOA 34 88
16{CITY OF IRIGA 36 234
17[LAGONOY 38 204
18|LIBMANAN 75 384
19(LUPI 38 66
20|MAGARAO 15 79
21|MILAOR 20 110
22| MINALABAC 25 243
23|NABUA 42 262
24|CITY OF NAGA 27 299
25|/0CAMPO 25 222
26|PAMPLONA 17 151
27|PASACAQ 19 249
28|PILI (Capital) 26 314
29|PRESENTACION (PARUBCAN) 18 70
30|RAGAY 38 235
31|SAGNAY 19 199
32|SAN FERNANDO 22 147
33|SAN JOSE 29 209
34|SIPOCOT 46 271
35|SIRUMA 22 83
36|TIGACN 23 227
37|TINAMBAC 44 311
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Province

No. of barangays

No. of pregnant women
beneficiaries

Negros Occidental
CITY OF BACOLOD (Capital)
CITY OF BAGO
BINALBAGAN

CITY OF CADIZ
CALATRAVA

CANDONI

CAUAYAN

ENRIQUE B. MAGALONA (SARAVIA)
CITY OF ESCALANTE
CITY OF HIMAMAYLAN
HINIGARAN
HINOBA-AN (ASIA)
ILOG

ISABELA

CITY OF KABANKALAN
CITY OF LA CARLOTA
LA CASTELLANA
MANAPLA

MOISES PADILLA (MAGALLON)
MURCIA

PONTEVEDRA
PULUPANDAN

CITY OF SAGAY

CITY OF SAN CARLOS
SAN ENRIQUE

CITY OF SILAY

CITY OF SIPALAY

CITY OF TALISAY
TOBOSO

VALLADOLID

CITY OF VICTORIAS
SALVADOR BENEDICTO

Negros Oriental
AMLAN
AYUNGON
BACONG

BAIS CITY

BASAY

BAYAWAN CITY
BINDOY
CANLAON CITY
DAUIN
DUMAGUETE CITY
GUIHULNGAN CITY

625
61
24

22
40

25
23
24!
19
24
12
15
30
32
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12
15
23
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20
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18
10
16
17
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16
26

560

24
22
35
10
29
22
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23
30
33

1,866 |/
91
12
45
84
13
21

214

44
213
81
50
156
157

25
61

38
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144
94
24

193
37
28
e

2,315
29

70
101
202
98
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78
141
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No. of pregnant women

Province No. of barangays benafidaias

JIMALALUD 28 44
LA LIBERTAD 29 157
MABINAY 32 231
MANJUYOD 27 176
PAMPLONA 16 14
SAN JOSE 14 33
SIATON 26 214
SIBULAN 15 0
STA. CATALINA 22 156
TANJAY CITY 24 55
TAYASAN 28 43
VALENCIA 24 94
VALLEHERMOSO 16 91
ZAMBOANGITA 10 61
Bukidnon 194 3,382
Malaybalay City 46 854
Valencia City 31 7l
Kadingilan 17 194
Kibawe 23 237
Libona 14 310
Manolo Fortich 22 416
Quezon 31 457
Sumilao 10 143
Cebu City 74 1,600
NCR 232 616
Caloocan 188 ~ 424
Navotas 18 53
Pateros 16 64
Paranaque 10 75
Siquijor 87 74
Larena 23 27
Maria 22 23
Siquijor 42 24
Zambo del Sur 376 2,904
Aurora 44 193
Bayog 321 |
Dimataling 19 72
Dinas 30 105
Dumingag 44 257
Guipos 17 129
Josefina 14 80
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No. of pregnant women

Province No. of barangays .
Lakewood 14 57
Lapuyan 26 70
Mahayag 20 106
Margosatubig 17 245
Molave 16 173
Pitogo 15 168
Sominot 18 89
Tabina 15 120
Tambulig 30 159
Tigbao 18 101
Vincenzo Sagun 7 79
Pagadian 12 179
Zambo del Norte 683 5,204
Baliguian 17 108
Godod 17 113
Gutalac 33 150
Jose Dalman 18 194
Kalawit 14 250
Katipunan 30 159
Labason 20 176
La Libertad 13 42
Leon B. Postigo 18 175
Liloy 37 204
Manukan 22 148
Mutia 16 57
Pinan 22 47
Polanco 30 383
Rizal 22 35
Roxas 21 289
Salug 23 182
Sergio Osmena 39 97
Siayan 22 220
Sibuco 28 164
Sibutad 16 33
Sindangan 52 404
Siocon 26 177
Sirawai 34 119
Tampilisan 20 182
Dapitan 42 324
Dipolog 21 772
TOTAL 3,854 24,316




